## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.	07/10/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.
Street Address:	1007 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	NEMOURS BUILDING, SUITE 1424
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8151991
Patent Number:	8033475
Patent Number:	7984850
Patent Number:	D604359
Patent Number:	D598493
Patent Number:	D582797
Patent Number:	6900728
Patent Number:	D450607
Patent Number:	D449318
Patent Number:	6585017
Patent Number:	D444481
Patent Number:	D436872
Patent Number:	D436873
Patent Number:	6311992
	DATENT

Patent Number:	6986370
Patent Number:	D437605
Patent Number:	6507986
Patent Number:	D432810
Patent Number:	D430581
Patent Number:	D423021
Patent Number:	D421247
Patent Number:	6102787
Patent Number:	5903956
Patent Number:	5959387
Patent Number:	5533557
Patent Number:	5623860
Patent Number:	5549507

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: ben.horton@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMR.P001/11210852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN HORTON
Signature:	/Ben Horton/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=homrassign#page1.tif source=homrassign#page2.tif source=homrassign#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. (by this spelling or any other that is legally-equivalent, such as Home Depot USA, Inc.), having a place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. patents in Schedule A and all associated patent rights ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its ownership of the Inventions to Homer TLC, Inc., having a business address of Nemours Building, Suite 1424, 1007 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its ownership in (and, specifically, its entire right, title, and interest in and to) the Inventions.

as Home Depot USA, Inc.))	
By: Sauge	
Name: STACY S. J. Ingram	
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETAR	v
Date: J 1042013	7

Assignor (Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. (by this spelling or any other that is legally-equivalent, such

[Notarial Representation and Seal]

STATE OF GEORGIA	<b>§</b>
COUNTY OF <u>COBB</u>	Ę.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 10<sup>14</sup> day of 10<sup>14</sup> day of 10<sup>14</sup> day of 10<sup>14</sup> appeared 50<sup>14</sup> Tacy 5. Ingram known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of \_

Name Printed: (7 Pnie

My Commission Expires:

-1-

52901377.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
8,151,991	4/10/2012
8,033,475	10/11/2011
7,984,850	7/26/2011
D604,359	11/17/2009
D598,493	8/18/2009
D582,797	12/16/2008
6,900,728	5/31/2005
D450,607	11/20/2001
D449,318	10/16/2001
6,585,017	7/1/2003
D444,481	7/3/2001
D436,872	1/30/2001
D436,873	1/30/2001
6,311,992	11/6/2001
6,986,370	1/17/2006
D437,605	2/13/2001
6,507,986	1/21/2003
D432,810	10/31/2000

52901377.1 - 2 -

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
D430,581	9/5/2000
D423,021	4/18/2000
D421,247	2/29/2000
6,314,334	11/6/2001
6,102,787	8/15/2000
5,903,956	5/18/1999
5,959,387	9/28/1999
5,533,557	7/9/1996
5,623,860	4/29/1997
5,549,507	8.27/1996

52901377.1 - 3 -

**RECORDED: 07/15/2013**